FORM PTO-1594 9-28-98 3 09-2	28-1998 LY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of
Tab sattings ⇔⇔ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 100	839959 ittached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SURE POWER, INC.	Name: SURE POWER INDUSTRIES, INC.
9-28-98	Internal Address: Tualatin, Oregon
9-20	Street Address: 10189 S.W. Avery
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association☐ ☐ Limited Partnership☐ ☐ Limited Partnership☐ ☐ Corporation-State Oregon☐ ☐ Limited Partnership☐ ☐ ☐ Limited Partnership☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	01 OD 710 07063
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Oregon
Assignment 24, Merger	Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na ☐ Other	arne of assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
•	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Additional num	1,719,415 nbers attached? □ Yes ❤️No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: OLIVER D. OLSON	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
OLSON & OLSON	40.00
Internal Address: Portland, Oregon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$
And the state of t	□ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2400 S.W. 4th Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 15-0500
City: Portland State: OR ZIP: 972	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
9.1)	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	10 March 1998
OLIVER D. OLSON	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OHB No. 0651-0011 (em. 4/94)	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1792 FRAME: 0049

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK RECEIVE
Whereas Sure Power, Inc. 10189 S.W. Avery, Tualatin, Oregon, 97062
of 10189 S.W. Avery, Tualatin, Oregon 97062
has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office,
Registration No. 1,719,415 , dated 22 September 1992 ; and
Whereas SURE POWER INDUSTRIES, INC.
10189 S.W. Avery, Tualatin, Oregon 97062
(address) is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said
SURE POWER. INC.
(name of assignor) does hereby assign unto the said
SURE POWER INDUSTRIES, INC. all right, title and interest in and to the
(name of assignee)
said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.
(signature of designor; if assignor is a corporation or other juristic
Organization, give the official title of the person who signs for assigns
State of Washington STEVE SCHEIDLER, President State of Washington Steve Scheidler, President State of
On this 2nd day of February Mun, 1998, before me appeared
On this
steve scheidler , the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her own behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so).
RENE' STRINGER NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 045441 WY COMMISSION NO. 045441 WY COMMISSION EXPRES JULY 18, 1999
* The wording of the acknowledgment may vary from this illustration but should be wording acceptable under the law of the jurisdiction where the document is executed; the person who signs the acknowledgment must be authorized to do so by the law of the jurisdiction where the document executed, and the seal or stamp of the notary, or other evidence of authority in the jurisdiction of execution, must be affixed.
FOOTNOTES
(1) If the postal address of the assignee is not given either in the instrument or in an accompanying paper, recording may be delayed pending receipt of such address.
(2) If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a comestic representative must be designated. See form 4.4,

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK

PTO Form 4.22 (Trademarks)

RECORDED: 09/28/1998

Patent and Trademark Office - U.S. DEPT. of COMMERCE

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1792 FRAME: 0050**